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XVII Trofeu Club Natació Sabadell - IX Memorial Paulus Wildeboer
SABADELL, 11 - 12/3/2023

1 - 1a Jornada / 1ª Sessió 11/3/2023 - 9:30

Event 1 Men, 800m Freestyle Open
11/3/2023 Results
Points: FINA 2023

Rank YB Time Pts

1. ESCRITS MANOSA, Albert 98 C.N. Sant Andreu 8:03.06 819
50m: 27.80 27.80 250m: 2:28.51 30.18 450m: 4:29.92 30.26 650m: 6:32.55 30.73

100m: 57.91 30.11 300m: 2:58.76 30.25 500m: 5:00.38 30.46 700m: 7:03.20 30.65
150m: 1:28.09 30.18 350m: 3:29.24 30.48 550m: 5:31.07 30.69 750m: 7:33.91 30.71
200m: 1:58.33 30.24 400m: 3:59.66 30.42 600m: 6:01.82 30.75 800m: 8:03.06 29.15

2. SANTIAGO BETANCOR, Raul 97 C.N. Sant Andreu 8:16.79 753
50m: 28.33 28.33 250m: 2:32.47 31.11 450m: 4:37.96 31.19 650m: 6:43.93 31.40

100m: 59.25 30.92 300m: 3:03.88 31.41 500m: 5:09.39 31.43 700m: 7:15.74 31.81
150m: 1:30.06 30.81 350m: 3:35.18 31.30 550m: 5:40.79 31.40 750m: 7:46.64 30.90
200m: 2:01.36 31.30 400m: 4:06.77 31.59 600m: 6:12.53 31.74 800m: 8:16.79 30.15

3. JULIA TOUS, Ferran 00 C.N. Sabadell 8:20.21 738
50m: 28.72 28.72 250m: 2:33.09 29.81 450m: 4:42.95 31.68 650m: 6:50.67 31.19

100m: 1:00.06 31.34 300m: 3:07.18 34.09 500m: 5:15.36 32.41 700m: 7:22.04 31.37
150m: 1:31.14 31.08 350m: 3:39.02 31.84 550m: 5:47.40 32.04 750m: 7:51.71 29.67
200m: 2:03.28 32.14 400m: 4:11.27 32.25 600m: 6:19.48 32.08 800m: 8:20.21 28.50

4. ORTIZ MARTINEZ, Carlos 04 C.E. Mediterrani 8:26.66 710
50m: 29.06 29.06 250m: 2:37.02 31.97 450m: 4:45.20 31.64 650m: 6:52.82 32.02

100m: 1:00.58 31.52 300m: 3:09.48 32.46 500m: 5:16.82 31.62 700m: 7:24.84 32.02
150m: 1:32.63 32.05 350m: 3:41.48 32.00 550m: 5:49.04 32.22 750m: 7:56.22 31.38
200m: 2:05.05 32.42 400m: 4:13.56 32.08 600m: 6:20.80 31.76 800m: 8:26.66 30.44

5. VENDRELL GARCIA, Jose 03 C.N. Lleida 8:40.25 656
50m: 28.33 28.33 250m: 2:38.54 33.03 450m: 4:51.11 32.79 650m: 7:02.98 32.93

100m: 1:00.44 32.11 300m: 3:11.89 33.35 500m: 5:24.16 33.05 700m: 7:35.94 32.96
150m: 1:32.61 32.17 350m: 3:45.11 33.22 550m: 5:57.08 32.92 750m: 8:07.59 31.65
200m: 2:05.51 32.90 400m: 4:18.32 33.21 600m: 6:30.05 32.97 800m: 8:40.25 32.66

6. CASALS MAS, Eric 06 C.N. Vic-Etb 8:42.54 647
50m: 29.77 29.77 250m: 2:42.06 32.95 450m: 4:53.33 32.40 700m: 7:38.43 1:07.83

100m: 1:02.94 33.17 300m: 3:15.19 33.13 500m: 5:26.52 33.19 750m: 8:11.24 32.81
150m: 1:35.70 32.76 350m: 3:47.66 32.47 550m: 5:58.19 31.67 800m: 8:42.54 31.30
200m: 2:09.11 33.41 400m: 4:20.93 33.27 600m: 6:30.60 32.41

7. REED, Lachlan James 05 C.N. Sabadell 8:42.88 646
50m: 29.31 29.31 250m: 2:38.93 32.42 450m: 4:50.99 33.55 650m: 7:04.87 33.21

100m: 1:01.24 31.93 300m: 3:12.11 33.18 500m: 5:24.49 33.50 700m: 7:38.32 33.45
150m: 1:33.93 32.69 350m: 3:44.36 32.25 550m: 5:58.04 33.55 750m: 8:11.29 32.97
200m: 2:06.51 32.58 400m: 4:17.44 33.08 600m: 6:31.66 33.62 800m: 8:42.88 31.59

8. SBRAGGIA, Lisandru 07 Canet 66 Natation 8:48.41 626
50m: 29.48 29.48 250m: 2:42.14 32.94 450m: 4:56.16 33.54 650m: 7:11.03 33.30

100m: 1:02.31 32.83 300m: 3:15.82 33.68 500m: 5:30.11 33.95 700m: 7:44.63 33.60
150m: 1:35.43 33.12 350m: 3:48.56 32.74 550m: 6:03.76 33.65 750m: 8:17.23 32.60
200m: 2:09.20 33.77 400m: 4:22.62 34.06 600m: 6:37.73 33.97 800m: 8:48.41 31.18

9. IBANEZ PINA, Nil 03 C.N. Atl Barceloneta 8:53.03 610
50m: 29.82 29.82 250m: 2:43.26 33.67 450m: 4:59.12 33.50 650m: 7:14.23 33.39

100m: 1:02.61 32.79 300m: 3:17.39 34.13 500m: 5:32.96 33.84 700m: 7:48.19 33.96
150m: 1:35.66 33.05 350m: 3:51.25 33.86 550m: 6:06.62 33.66 750m: 8:21.05 32.86
200m: 2:09.59 33.93 400m: 4:25.62 34.37 600m: 6:40.84 34.22 800m: 8:53.03 31.98

10. REYES VALENZUELA, Abel 03 C.N. Mataro 8:59.33 589
50m: 29.78 29.78 250m: 2:41.81 33.65 450m: 4:58.22 34.38 650m: 7:16.00 34.78

100m: 1:02.02 32.24 300m: 3:15.70 33.89 500m: 5:32.37 34.15 700m: 7:50.98 34.98
150m: 1:34.97 32.95 350m: 3:49.58 33.88 550m: 6:06.48 34.11 750m: 8:25.75 34.77
200m: 2:08.16 33.19 400m: 4:23.84 34.26 600m: 6:41.22 34.74 800m: 8:59.33 33.58
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XVII Trofeu Club Natació Sabadell - IX Memorial Paulus Wildeboer
SABADELL, 11 - 12/3/2023

Event 1, Men, 800m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

11. BLANES FRIGOLA, Aleix 04 C.E. Agora 9:04.34 572
50m: 30.09 30.09 250m: 2:44.59 33.94 450m: 5:02.18 34.48 650m: 7:21.31 34.28

100m: 1:02.91 32.82 300m: 3:18.89 34.30 500m: 5:37.76 35.58 700m: 7:56.23 34.92
150m: 1:36.47 33.56 350m: 3:52.88 33.99 550m: 6:11.93 34.17 750m: 8:30.13 33.90
200m: 2:10.65 34.18 400m: 4:27.70 34.82 600m: 6:47.03 35.10 800m: 9:04.34 34.21

12. SANCHEZ GIBELLO, Nil 06 C.N. Terrassa 9:11.82 550
50m: 29.71 29.71 250m: 2:46.93 34.26 450m: 5:06.80 34.63 650m: 7:27.52 34.87

100m: 1:03.55 33.84 300m: 3:21.61 34.68 500m: 5:42.34 35.54 700m: 8:02.88 35.36
150m: 1:37.80 34.25 350m: 3:56.64 35.03 550m: 6:17.36 35.02 750m: 8:37.74 34.86
200m: 2:12.67 34.87 400m: 4:32.17 35.53 600m: 6:52.65 35.29 800m: 9:11.82 34.08

13. LUQUE SERRANO, Adria 05 GEiEG 9:16.41 536
50m: 31.38 31.38 250m: 2:50.34 35.24 450m: 5:11.20 35.39 650m: 7:32.88 35.36

100m: 1:05.44 34.06 300m: 3:25.50 35.16 500m: 5:46.63 35.43 700m: 8:07.89 35.01
150m: 1:40.02 34.58 350m: 4:00.65 35.15 550m: 6:22.18 35.55 750m: 8:42.73 34.84
200m: 2:15.10 35.08 400m: 4:35.81 35.16 600m: 6:57.52 35.34 800m: 9:16.41 33.68

14. ROURA CLEMENTE, Marc 07 GEiEG 9:22.69 518
50m: 32.12 32.12 250m: 2:55.55 36.11 450m: 5:18.68 34.86 650m: 7:39.73 34.74

100m: 1:07.72 35.60 300m: 3:31.39 35.84 500m: 5:53.61 34.93 700m: 8:15.11 35.38
150m: 1:43.12 35.40 350m: 4:07.64 36.25 550m: 6:29.04 35.43 750m: 8:48.92 33.81
200m: 2:19.44 36.32 400m: 4:43.82 36.18 600m: 7:04.99 35.95 800m: 9:22.69 33.77

15. CHECA HORNERO, Aleix 06 C.N. L'Hospitalet 9:26.11 509
100m: 1:06.95 1:06.95 300m: 3:31.84 36.77 500m: 5:56.21 35.90 700m: 8:17.35 35.05
150m: 1:42.54 35.59 350m: 4:08.19 36.35 550m: 6:31.59 35.38 750m: 8:51.95 34.60
200m: 2:19.58 37.04 400m: 4:44.32 36.13 600m: 7:07.10 35.51 800m: 9:26.11 34.16
250m: 2:55.07 35.49 450m: 5:20.31 35.99 650m: 7:42.30 35.20

16. MATAS VELASCO, Guillermo 96 C.N. Mataro 9:29.10 501
50m: 32.10 32.10 250m: 2:55.94 36.05 450m: 5:20.24 35.63 650m: 7:42.51 35.20

100m: 1:07.68 35.58 300m: 3:32.08 36.14 500m: 5:56.06 35.82 700m: 8:18.35 35.84
150m: 1:43.52 35.84 350m: 4:08.08 36.00 550m: 6:31.84 35.78 750m: 8:53.93 35.58
200m: 2:19.89 36.37 400m: 4:44.61 36.53 600m: 7:07.31 35.47 800m: 9:29.10 35.17

17. CAFARO ADE, Nicolas 04 C.N. Sant Feliu 9:29.95 499
50m: 31.06 31.06 250m: 2:52.46 35.93 450m: 5:16.96 35.96 650m: 7:43.41 36.47

100m: 1:05.33 34.27 300m: 3:28.44 35.98 500m: 5:53.35 36.39 700m: 8:19.74 36.33
150m: 1:40.43 35.10 350m: 4:04.55 36.11 550m: 6:29.95 36.60 750m: 8:55.93 36.19
200m: 2:16.53 36.10 400m: 4:41.00 36.45 600m: 7:06.94 36.99 800m: 9:29.95 34.02

18. TORRES BOSCH, Roger 99 C.N. Cornella 9:30.14 498
50m: 31.27 31.27 250m: 2:52.09 35.89 450m: 5:17.97 36.60 650m: 7:44.35 36.26

100m: 1:05.29 34.02 300m: 3:28.19 36.10 500m: 5:54.48 36.51 700m: 8:20.75 36.40
150m: 1:40.33 35.04 350m: 4:04.77 36.58 550m: 6:31.48 37.00 750m: 8:56.77 36.02
200m: 2:16.20 35.87 400m: 4:41.37 36.60 600m: 7:08.09 36.61 800m: 9:30.14 33.37



Piscina 50m i Cronometratge Automàtic

Splash Meet Manager, 11.75836 Registered to Cataluña 12/3/2023 18:37 - Page 3

XVII Trofeu Club Natació Sabadell - IX Memorial Paulus Wildeboer
SABADELL, 11 - 12/3/2023

Event 2 Men, 50m Freestyle Open
11/3/2023 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2023

Rank YB Time Pts

1. CASTELLS CABELLOS, Sergi 98 C.N. Barcelona 23.32 720 A
2. DE CELIS MONTALBAN, Sergio 00 C.N. Sabadell 23.43 710 A
3. SANTOS MARTIN, Adrian 02 C.N. Sant Andreu 23.77 680 A
4. CASANOVAS SKOUBO, Joan 97 C.N. Sabadell 23.83 675 A
5. MORALES CEBEY, Hector 02 C.N. Granollers 23.85 673 A
6. HERNANDEZ TROYA, Gerard 03 C.N. Sant Andreu 23.91 668 A
7. VERDEJO EDO, Alex 02 C.N. Sant Feliu 24.03 658 A
8. LOMERO ARENAS, Bernat 97 C.N. Lleida 24.08 654 A
9. PIFARRE PLANES, Arnau 06 C.E.N. Balaguer 24.16 648 A

10. JARDI YANES, Pol 04 A.E.N. Jupiter Sant Marti 24.18 646 A
11. AMOROS I TODO, Guillem 05 C.N. Sabadell 24.45 625 B
12. FLORENCIO FERNANDEZ, Ian 05 C.N. Sant Andreu 24.48 623 B
13. DEL REY BONILLA, Adrian 04 C.E. Mediterrani 24.50 621 B

CORTADELLAS LLUBERA, Joan 04 C.N. Barcelona 24.50 621 B
15. VILLANUEVA IGLESIAS, Javier 99 C.N. Barcelona 24.54 618 B
16. FERRET COLOMER, Pol 04 C.N. Sant Andreu 24.55 617 B
17. YEGRES COTTIN, Andres 02 C.N. Barcelona 24.83 597 B
18. PINOL RIVAS, Albert 01 C.E. Mediterrani 24.87 594 B
19. NOMDEDEU LOPEZ, Jordi 04 C.N. Barcelona 24.91 591 B
20. SANCHEZ GONZALEZ, Marcos 04 C.N. Sabadell 24.95 588 B
21. NEVADO RUIZ, Pablo 06 C.N. Sabadell 24.96 587
22. ESCRITS MANOSA, Albert 98 C.N. Sant Andreu 25.01 584
23. TORRENTS REGUANT, Alex 00 C.N. Sabadell 25.07 580
24. FLORES MUNOZ, David 04 C.N. Cornella 25.16 574

MASSOTTE, Bazil 06 Canet 66 Natation 25.16 574
26. JIMENEZ RISQUEZ, Alex 06 C.N. Caldes 25.20 571
27. SANCHEZ PEREZ, Oscar 04 C.N. Mataro 25.23 569
28. DE MIGUEL GABARAIN, Edorta 78 C.N. Atl Barceloneta 25.26 567
29. RODRIGUEZ RAMOS, Eric 95 C.N. L'Hospitalet 25.27 566

FERRIZ VALLEJO, Aleix 03 C.N. Mataro 25.27 566
31. SOLER MARTINEZ, Biel 01 C.N. Cerdanyola 25.28 565
32. MOLINI IBANEZ, Arnau 02 C.N. Barcelona 25.35 561
33. JARDI YANES, Jan 05 A.E.N. Jupiter Sant Marti 25.37 559
34. CANALETA FAIXO, Biel 03 C.N. Banyoles 25.41 557
35. VILAMALA AUSIO, Roger 06 C.N. Vic-Etb 25.43 555
36. RODRIGUEZ QUINTANA, Marc 05 C.N. Banyoles 25.60 544
37. GIMENEZ SANCHEZ, Pol 04 A.N. Gramenet 25.63 543
38. RUIZ JIMENEZ, Joan 05 C.N. Terrassa 25.64 542
39. MARTINEZ MIRALLES, Marc 05 C.N. Castellet 25.68 539
40. RODELAS FARRE, Eric 03 C.N. Terrassa 25.74 536
41. SUBIRA SAVON, Eduard 03 C.E. Mediterrani 25.76 534
42. SEGURA MATEOS, Eduard 05 C.N. Granollers 25.77 534
43. TEODORO MASRIERA, Roger 05 C.N. Mataro 25.81 531
44. MACIAS RABASEDA, Joel 04 C.N. Lloret De Mar 25.87 528
45. MARQUES MARTINEZ, Xavier 00 C.N. Sant Feliu 25.89 526
46. DE LA ROSA ESPIN, Pol 02 C.N. Mataro 25.90 526

LLORET GONZALEZ, David 04 C.N. Santa Perpetua 25.90 526
48. LOPEZ LANSAQUE, Erik 02 A.E.N. Jupiter Sant Marti 25.96 522
49. MUNOZ MARQUEZ, Alex 04 A.N. Gramenet 25.97 521
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XVII Trofeu Club Natació Sabadell - IX Memorial Paulus Wildeboer
SABADELL, 11 - 12/3/2023

Event 2, Men, 50m Freestyle, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

50. FANLO TORREMADE, Pau 04 C.N. Mataro 26.07 515
51. RIBAS GARCIA, Oriol 06 C.N. Sant Feliu 26.08 515
52. BLAZQUEZ COLOMER, Vicent 04 U.E. D'Horta 26.11 513
53. LOPEZ ALVAREZ, Robert 94 C.N. Cerdanyola 26.13 512
54. BALAGUER RODON, David 06 C.N. Barcelona 26.22 507
55. VELASCO GAMARRA, Carlos 02 C.N. L'Hospitalet 26.26 504
56. VILAJUANA MIRO, Oriol 05 C.E. Berga Resort 26.31 501
57. SOLA RIOS, Ricard 06 C.N. Esplugues 26.34 500
58. RIERA GARCIA, Pablo 04 C.E.N. Cabrera De Mar 26.35 499
59. MORALES ESCRIBANO, Ian 07 C.N. Santa Perpetua 26.38 498
60. DEL REY BONILLA, Julen 06 C.E. Mediterrani 26.39 497
61. FIORI PORTA, Marc 05 C.N. Mataro 26.47 492
62. ZAMORA GUISADO, Marcos 98 C.N. Vallirana 26.48 492
63. MIRAPEIX DUFOL, Santiago 06 C.N. Barcelona 26.52 490
64. BACHS PUBILL, Pau 06 C.N. Barcelona 26.61 485
65. FLEITAS, Emanuel 02 C.N. Lloret De Mar 26.91 469
66. LUPIANEZ GARCIA, Enric 05 C.N. Terrassa 26.92 468
67. NIETO ALVAREZ, Adrian 02 C.E. Mediterrani 26.94 467
68. FERRER CEDILLO, Martin 06 C.N. Prat Llobregat 27.22 453
69. SANCHEZ GIBELLO, Nil 06 C.N. Terrassa 27.27 450

DSQ CADEVALL MICOLAU, Nil 06 C.N. Sant Andreu 24.63
DNS PORTOLES RIBAS, Bernat 06 U.E. D'Horta

WDR SAAD GOMEZ, Alejandro 01 C.N. Atl Barceloneta
WDR MARTIN MURILLO, Adrian 02 C.N. Cornella
WDR COLOMER JIMENEZ, Arnau 03 C.N. Granollers
WDR MALVESI MARTINEZ, Ruben 92 C.N. Mataro
WDR ROURA CLEMENTE, Gerard 01 GEiEG

Event 3 Women, 50m Backstroke Open
11/3/2023 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2023

Rank YB Time Pts

1. GUILLAMON NOVO, Alba 00 C.N. Sant Andreu 30.07 722 A
2. ZAMORANO SANZ, Africa 98 C.N. Sant Andreu 30.12 718 A
3. PRADES RODRIGUEZ, Andrea Feng 01 C.N. Terrassa 30.41 698 A
4. AMOR AGUADO, Laura 03 C.E. Mediterrani 30.66 681 A
5. TORREJON GASCON, Xenia 06 C.N. Caldes 30.76 674 A
6. FERRER MARTINEZ, Aneu 03 C.E. Mediterrani 30.77 674 A
7. ESPINOSA PATILLA, Claudia 03 C.N. Sant Andreu 30.79 672 A
8. OLIVEIRA LARA, Carolina 07 C.N. Caldes 31.45 631 A
9. PALAU MARTINEZ, Berta 02 C.N. Terrassa 31.62 621 A

10. ESTRAGUE BERNE, Abril 06 C.N. Calella 31.66 618 ?
ALCAIDE DOMINGUEZ, Maria 98 C.N. Sabadell 31.66 618 ?

12. RAMOS RUIZ, Carla 00 C.N. Barcelona 31.73 614 B
VIDAL VILA, Laura 06 GEiEG 31.73 614 B

14. DOMENECH COMAS, Txell 02 C.E. Mediterrani 31.82 609 B
15. PRADELL VILACHA, Alba 05 C.E. Mediterrani 31.85 607 B
16. TORRUBIANO GONZALEZ, Aina 04 C.E.N. Balaguer 31.95 602 B
17. TOMAS MARTIN, Amy Lee 07 C.N. Terrassa 32.00 599 B
18. VILARDEBO PLA, Nuria 04 C.N. Calella 32.05 596 B
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XVII Trofeu Club Natació Sabadell - IX Memorial Paulus Wildeboer
SABADELL, 11 - 12/3/2023

Event 3, Women, 50m Backstroke, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

19. SERRA, Carla 08 Canet 66 Natation 32.11 593 B
20. TARRATS VILARO, Carla 06 C.N. Vic-Etb 32.16 590 B
21. BARRERAS MARTIN, Elsa 06 C.N. Sabadell 32.18 589
22. VILLAR MARINA, Ona 07 C.N. Esplugues 32.31 582
23. ROLDAN GIMENEZ, Aitana 03 A.N. Gramenet 32.33 581
24. HERRERO LOPEZ, Laura 02 C.N. Vallirana 32.43 575
25. NORMAND, Charlotte 08 Canet 66 Natation 32.59 567
26. PINADELL SUNER, Carla 05 C.N. Barcelona 32.77 558
27. PACAREU RJNSBURGER, Kayley 04 C.N. L'Hospitalet 32.84 554
28. RIZO ROVIRA, Mireia 06 C.N. Terrassa 32.88 552
29. CODINA ROCA, Helena 07 C.N. Atl Barceloneta 33.06 543
30. GREER MONTESINOS, Carlota 06 C.N. Barcelona 33.09 542
31. KRAUSE MASSAGUER, Joana 99 C.N. Premia 33.20 536
32. GODOY ALCALDE, Domenika Zen 98 C.N. Atl Barceloneta 33.36 528

COLOMER GUASCH, Alba 07 C.N. Sant Feliu 33.36 528
34. PUIGDEMONT ORTEGA, Paula 06 C.N. Sant Andreu 33.40 527
35. CANADELL GALOBART, Laia 06 C.N. Caldes 33.42 526
36. BAJALICA, Pavlija Vajka 07 C.N. Atl Barceloneta 33.43 525
37. RUIZ BARRAGAN, Lucia 03 C.N. Barcelona 33.65 515
38. MARIANO GOVINA, Jasmyne Kyle 07 C.N. Barcelona 33.93 502
39. IGLESIAS GARCIA, Nuria 06 C.N. Sant Sadurni 34.21 490
40. LEO GARCIA, Martina 05 A.N. Gramenet 34.36 484
41. CERRILLO MARTINEZ, Alba 96 C.N. Cornella 34.50 478
42. SALVANS FERNANDEZ, Anna 05 C.N. Manresa 34.58 474
43. ATENCIA LORES, Ruth 05 C.N. Mataro 35.19 450
44. SUNE VILA, Ainara 06 C.N. Terrassa 35.25 448

DSQ TOMAS MELERO, Malen 01 C.N. Mataro 31.75
DNI - DESQ ESTIL IRREGULAR

DNS TRANNOY, Lea 07 Canet 66 Natation
WDR MAYMI CASANOVA, Julia 05 C.N. Barcelona
WDR SANCHEZ AYMERICH, Julia 07 C.N. Manresa
WDR BUCH CARDONA, Gemma 06 C.N. Terrassa

Event 4 Men, 50m Backstroke Open
11/3/2023 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2023

Rank YB Time Pts

1. MIRA ALBALADEJO, Diego 01 C.N. Sabadell 27.33 652 A
2. MATARO CHANTRERO, Jofre 05 C.N. Granollers 27.62 632 A
3. FERRET COLOMER, Pol 04 C.N. Sant Andreu 27.93 611 A
4. GONZALEZ RODRIGUEZ, Eric 00 C.N. Sant Feliu 28.19 594 A
5. JIMENEZ PRIETO, Pol 03 A.N. Gramenet 28.28 589 A
6. GIJON ESPIGARES, Javier 99 C.E. Mediterrani 28.34 585 A
7. ARRUABARRENA MAYOR, Ander 99 C.E. Mediterrani 28.52 574 A
8. NEVADO RUIZ, Pablo 06 C.N. Sabadell 28.74 561 A
9. BURILLO BENITEZ, Eloy 99 C.N. Cerdanyola 28.77 559 A

10. MONSECH RODRIGUEZ, Manel 03 C.N. Sant Feliu 28.85 555 A
11. TAHIR-ERRE, Ilian 07 Canet 66 Natation 28.99 547 B
12. CABALLERO EGIDO, Isaac 04 C.N. Vallirana 29.01 545 B
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XVII Trofeu Club Natació Sabadell - IX Memorial Paulus Wildeboer
SABADELL, 11 - 12/3/2023

Event 4, Men, 50m Backstroke, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

13. ELIES VAZQUEZ, Pau 03 C.N. Atl Barceloneta 29.35 527 B
14. JIMENEZ GARCIA, Ivan 05 C.N. Vic-Etb 29.51 518 B
15. GARETA CASAS, Pol 98 C.N. Atl Barceloneta 29.66 510 B
16. SAMON ROS, Roger 98 C.E.N. Cabrera De Mar 29.72 507 B
17. SANZ MAJOLERO, David 05 C.N. Sant Andreu 29.92 497 B
18. FLORES MUNOZ, David 04 C.N. Cornella 30.01 493 B
19. MARTINEZ AMADOR, Albert 06 C.N. Vilafranca 30.04 491 B
20. MATSUYAMA PASTOR, Akira 95 C.N. Premia 30.17 485 B
21. OYARZABAL GOYA, Benat 98 C.E. Mediterrani 30.31 478

PULIDO GONZALEZ, Iker 06 C.N. Caldes 30.31 478
23. PARDO SANCHEZ, Jaume 04 C.N. Lloret De Mar 30.59 465
24. GARCIA CANALS, Miguel Angel 06 C.N. Sant Andreu 30.90 451

DNS CHERIF, Mohamed Taher 01 C.N. Barcelona
WDR BLASCO BRAVO, Pablo 03 U.E. D'Horta

Event 5 Women, 50m Breaststroke Open
11/3/2023 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2023

Rank YB Time Pts

1. GOMEZ HURTADO, Stefania 04 C.N. Sabadell 32.45 736 A
2. GARCIA URZAINQUI, Marina 94 C.N. Sabadell 32.47 734 A
3. VALL MONTERO, Jessica 88 C.N. Sant Andreu 32.57 728 A
4. FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ, Aina 06 C.N. Banyoles 34.09 634 A
5. DEL CASTILLO VALERO, Ariadna 07 C.N. Atl Barceloneta 34.51 612 A
6. COLOMER GUASCH, Carlota 05 C.N. Sabadell 34.57 608 A
7. ZAMORANO SANZ, Africa 98 C.N. Sant Andreu 34.84 594 A
8. GONZALEZ SAN JOSE, Paula 00 C.N. L'Hospitalet 34.85 594 A
9. ZINCHENKO, Valeriia 07 C.N. Sant Andreu 35.22 575 A

10. MUNOZ DEL CAMPO, Ester 99 C.N. Barcelona 35.39 567 A
11. BURGOS SEVA, Mireia 06 C.N. Sant Andreu 35.83 546 B
12. RAMOS RUIZ, Carla 00 C.N. Barcelona 35.85 545 B
13. RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ, Andrea 04 A.N. Gramenet 35.95 541 B
14. ROS GARCIA, Sofia 05 C.N. Barcelona 36.08 535 B
15. HERNANDEZ PUIGDOLLERS, Carlota 07 C.N. Premia 36.13 533 B
16. SOJO SERRAT, Rocio 07 C.E. Mediterrani 36.40 521 B
17. RUIZ MUNOZ, Rut 05 C.N. Lloret De Mar 36.49 517 B
18. SECO GARCIA, Andrea 97 C.N. Mataro 36.75 506 B
19. MARTINEZ CACERES, Natalia 04 C.N. Barcelona 37.05 494 B
20. ROCA PAUTAS, Africa 06 C.E. Berga Resort 37.22 487 B
21. HUGUET SAN AGUSTIN, Nora 04 C.N. Atl Barceloneta 37.28 485
22. SAGARRA I PRAT, Anais 06 C.N. Sabadell 37.33 483
23. VALLE VENEGAS, Claudia 08 C.N. L'Hospitalet 37.38 481
24. BLAYA CORRONS, Janna 03 C.N. Terrassa 37.85 463
25. LEDESMA TAULATS, Iria 07 C.N. Cornella 37.93 460
26. SANCHEZ VALLESPI, Maria 07 C.N. Manresa 37.95 460
27. HERRERO LOPEZ, Elena 03 C.N. Vallirana 38.14 453
28. GARCIA HERRANZ, Marina 04 C.N. Barcelona 38.76 431
29. BATLLE PAVON, Marta 06 C.N. Atl Barceloneta 38.79 430
30. BLANCO ARDANUY, Aura 07 C.N. L'Hospitalet 38.80 430
31. SANZ SERRA, Mar 06 C.E. Mediterrani 38.91 426
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XVII Trofeu Club Natació Sabadell - IX Memorial Paulus Wildeboer
SABADELL, 11 - 12/3/2023

Event 5, Women, 50m Breaststroke, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

32. FERRER CORACHAN, Laia 09 C.N. L'Hospitalet 39.04 422
33. MANZANAS GARRIDO, Alejandra 05 C.N. Prat Llobregat 39.08 421
34. MARCHENKOV PONS, Miriam 07 C.N. Sabadell 39.25 415

WDR AZNAR DIEZ, Adriana 04 C.E. Mediterrani

Event 6 Men, 50m Breaststroke Open
11/3/2023 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2023

Rank YB Time Pts

1. PELEGRINA CUEN, Patrick 01 C.N. Lleida 29.25 698 A
2. TARRATS VILARO, Eudald 03 C.N. Vic-Etb 29.72 665 A
3. RODELAS FARRE, Eric 03 C.N. Terrassa 29.77 662 A
4. MARTINEZ MARESMA, Pol 04 C.N. Mataro 29.84 657 A
5. ARRUABARRENA MAYOR, Unai 01 C.E. Mediterrani 30.19 635 A
6. POU FERNANDEZ, Marc 01 C.N. Mataro 30.37 623 A

VALDIVIESO FERNANDEZ, Ignacio 95 C.N. Premia 30.37 623 A
8. VILLA RODRIGUEZ, Pau 04 C.N. Sant Andreu 30.57 611 A
9. POTTIER IBANEZ, Victor 06 C.E. Mediterrani 30.58 611 A

10. DE LA ROSA ESPIN, Pol 02 C.N. Mataro 30.72 602 A
11. FERRET COLOMER, Pol 04 C.N. Sant Andreu 30.83 596 B
12. ANSON BARRIENTOS, Pere 04 C.N. Sant Andreu 30.90 592 B
13. BOCANEGRA VAREA, David 06 C.N. Mataro 30.91 591 B
14. PONCE VIA, Alex 06 C.E. Mediterrani 30.92 591 B
15. CADEVALL MICOLAU, Jan 04 C.N. Sant Andreu 30.93 590 B
16. SANCHEZ PEREZ, Oscar 04 C.N. Mataro 30.95 589 B
17. REYNES LOBO, Joan 05 C.N. Martorell 31.02 585 B
18. FERRET COLOMER, Jan 04 C.N. Vilafranca 31.05 583 B
19. BOTO MACHADO LOURENCO REBELO, J.04 C.N. L'Hospitalet 31.16 577 B
20. ROFRANO, Thomas 95 C.N. Barcelona 31.24 573 B
21. VIVAS SAKUTA, Jordi 05 C.N. Vilafranca 31.26 572
22. CORTADELLAS LLUBERA, Joan 04 C.N. Barcelona 31.27 571
23. SATINE, Daniel 04 C.N. Lloret De Mar 31.45 561
24. KRAMSKOY, Mark 06 C.E. Mediterrani 31.52 558
25. CABEZUELO AREVALO, Albert 04 C.N. Sabadell 31.58 554
26. BAAMI GONZALEZ, Karim 02 C.N. Cerdanyola 31.87 539

EZCURRA SANUY, Marti 04 C.N. Martorell 31.87 539
28. MELLADO RODRIGUEZ, David 04 C.N. Sant Andreu 32.10 528
29. DEL REY BONILLA, Julen 06 C.E. Mediterrani 32.12 527
30. SALDANA ANTON, Eros 05 C.N. Granollers 32.35 516
31. VILLENA PEREZ, Carlos 00 C.E. Mediterrani 32.36 515
32. LOPEZ LANSAQUE, Erik 02 A.E.N. Jupiter Sant Marti 32.93 489
33. MARQUES MARTINEZ, Xavier 00 C.N. Sant Feliu 33.21 477
34. JARDI YANES, Jan 05 A.E.N. Jupiter Sant Marti 33.48 465
35. PEDRERA VILLAR, Alex 05 C.N. L'Hospitalet 33.59 461
36. FERNANDEZ MOLINERO, Edgar 90 C.N. Vallirana 33.89 448
37. VELASCO GAMARRA, Carlos 02 C.N. L'Hospitalet 34.00 444
38. SANCHEZ HURTADO, Eric 08 C.N. L'Hospitalet 34.92 410
39. FLEITAS, Emanuel 02 C.N. Lloret De Mar 35.00 407
40. LUPIANEZ GARCIA, Enric 05 C.N. Terrassa 35.01 407
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XVII Trofeu Club Natació Sabadell - IX Memorial Paulus Wildeboer
SABADELL, 11 - 12/3/2023

Event 7 Women, 50m Butterfly Open
11/3/2023 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2023

Rank YB Time Pts

1. GUILLAMON NOVO, Alba 00 C.N. Sant Andreu 28.10 657 A
2. ZAMORANO SANZ, Africa 98 C.N. Sant Andreu 28.32 641 A
3. SERNA IZQUIERDO, Berta 07 C.N. Mataro 28.61 622 A
4. BEDOYA CALLE, Isabella 06 C.N. Sabadell 29.04 595 A
5. GARMENDIA GASCA, Mar 06 C.N. Banyoles 29.08 592 A
6. VILARINO CASAUS, Jana 05 C.N. Calella 29.42 572 A
7. CEREZO PROS, Maria 97 C.N. Barcelona 29.43 572 A
8. GHIRETTI, Catalina 04 C.N. Barcelona 29.54 565 A

NASARRE CARPENA, Nuria 06 C.N. Sabadell 29.54 565 A
10. CHIVA GARCIA, Julia 05 C.E. Mediterrani 29.60 562 A
11. ULACIA HOMET, Sara 07 C.N. Sabadell 29.61 561 B
12. FERRER MARTINEZ, Aneu 03 C.E. Mediterrani 29.64 559 B
13. HERNANDEZ MARI, Teresa 06 C.N. Sabadell 29.72 555 B
14. GUERRERO RAMOS, Celeste 98 C.N. Sant Andreu 29.74 554 B
15. RAMOS RUIZ, Carla 00 C.N. Barcelona 29.77 552 B
16. LOPEZ BOTE, Cristina 06 C.N. Lleida 30.00 540 B
17. VILARDEBO PLA, Nuria 04 C.N. Calella 30.04 537 B
18. BUDIOS MARTIN, Lidia 04 C.N. Barcelona 30.32 523 B
19. VARET CANO, Audrey 06 C.N. L'Hospitalet 30.42 517 B
20. OCANA MANE, Martina 06 C.N. L'Hospitalet 30.44 516 B
21. NIETO OCHOA, Anne 02 C.E. Mediterrani 30.52 512

GUARDIA GARCIA, Marina 03 C.N. Cerdanyola 30.52 512
23. MANAU CORDERROURE, Berta 07 C.N. Lleida 30.71 503
24. MIRAPEIX DUFOL, Nerea 04 C.N. Barcelona 30.75 501

BARRERAS MARTIN, Elsa 06 C.N. Sabadell 30.75 501
26. PALAU MARTINEZ, Berta 02 C.N. Terrassa 30.76 500
27. MARTINEZ PEREZ, Sandra 90 C.N. Atl Barceloneta 30.93 492
28. LUPIANEZ GARCIA, Carla 06 C.N. Terrassa 31.15 482
29. SANCHEZ VALLESPI, Maria 07 C.N. Manresa 31.25 477
30. HERRERO LOPEZ, Laura 02 C.N. Vallirana 31.33 474
31. MARTINEZ CACERES, Natalia 04 C.N. Barcelona 31.41 470
32. MARTIN MARTIN, Alba 03 C.N. Lleida 31.42 470
33. MONCLUS MARSAL, Julia 06 C.N. Terrassa 31.46 468
34. MARTINEZ GIRON, Mariona Jinye 05 A.N. Gramenet 31.58 462
35. LOWAK VALVERDE, Bianca Maria 05 U.E. D'Horta 31.68 458
36. SANCHEZ BARBERO, Irene 05 C.N. Atl Barceloneta 31.73 456

ARREGUI PESARRODONA, Noa 05 C.N. Atl Barceloneta 31.73 456
38. GARCIA VILLARROYA, Noa 02 C.N. Atl Barceloneta 31.77 454

DSQ MUNOZ DEL CAMPO, Lidon 95 C.N. Sant Andreu
DNI - DESQ ESTIL IRREGULAR
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XVII Trofeu Club Natació Sabadell - IX Memorial Paulus Wildeboer
SABADELL, 11 - 12/3/2023

Event 8 Men, 50m Butterfly Open
11/3/2023 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2023

Rank YB Time Pts

1. LOMERO ARENAS, Bernat 97 C.N. Lleida 24.89 716 A
2. BERNABE, Clarence 05 Canet 66 Natation 25.16 693 A
3. CASTELLS CABELLOS, Sergi 98 C.N. Barcelona 25.34 678 A
4. GONZALEZ RODRIGUEZ, Adria 97 C.N. Sant Feliu 25.54 662 A
5. SANCHEZ HURTADO, Alex 00 C.N. L'Hospitalet 26.01 627 A
6. FERRET COLOMER, Pol 04 C.N. Sant Andreu 26.12 619 A
7. RODRIGUEZ RAMOS, Eric 95 C.N. L'Hospitalet 26.36 603 A
8. TELLECHEA DE LA FUENTE, Fernando02 C.N. Barcelona 26.42 598 A
9. VENDRELL GARCIA, Jose 03 C.N. Lleida 26.46 596 A

10. MASSOTTE, Bazil 06 Canet 66 Natation 26.48 594 A
11. ORTIZ JUSTICIA, Ian 06 C.E. Inef Lleida 26.49 594 B
12. AMOROS I TODO, Guillem 05 C.N. Sabadell 26.65 583 B
13. RODRIGUEZ QUINTANA, Marc 05 C.N. Banyoles 26.73 578 B
14. CRESPO GINJAUME, Alex 05 C.N. Sant Feliu 26.74 577 B
15. VILLANUEVA IGLESIAS, Javier 99 C.N. Barcelona 26.79 574 B
16. SANCHEZ HOYO, Adrian 98 C.N. L'Hospitalet 26.86 569 B
17. PEREZ MANAS, Adrian 03 C.E. Mediterrani 26.87 569 B
18. NEVADO RUIZ, Pablo 06 C.N. Sabadell 26.89 568 B
19. PINOL RIVAS, Albert 01 C.E. Mediterrani 27.07 556 B
20. BALAGUER RODON, David 06 C.N. Barcelona 27.11 554 B
21. VIDAL MARTINEZ, Jordi 03 C.N. Atl Barceloneta 27.14 552
22. MOR DIAZ, Daniel 93 C.N. Cornella 27.26 545
23. GRANERO PEREZ, Abel 05 C.N. Granollers 27.28 544
24. JARDI YANES, Pol 04 A.E.N. Jupiter Sant Marti 27.31 542
25. VILAMALA AUSIO, Roger 06 C.N. Vic-Etb 27.36 539
26. DOMINGUEZ GONZALEZ, Marcos 05 A.E.N. Jupiter Sant Marti 27.44 534
27. SOLER MARTINEZ, Biel 01 C.N. Cerdanyola 27.49 531
28. CAROS ITURBIDE, Marc 03 C.E. Mediterrani 27.57 527

BOCANEGRA VAREA, David 06 C.N. Mataro 27.57 527
30. ROURE GRIGELMO, Pau 04 C.N. Sabadell 27.58 526
31. OYARZABAL GOYA, Benat 98 C.E. Mediterrani 27.60 525
32. LLORET GONZALEZ, David 04 C.N. Santa Perpetua 27.65 522
33. SUBIRA SAVON, Tomas 06 C.E. Mediterrani 27.67 521
34. GIMENEZ SANCHEZ, Pol 04 A.N. Gramenet 27.72 518

TORIBIO DURAN, Pau 05 C.N. Sallent 27.72 518
36. VILLA RODRIGUEZ, Pau 04 C.N. Sant Andreu 27.75 516
37. TEODORO MASRIERA, Roger 05 C.N. Mataro 27.90 508
38. BANUS COSTA, Aleix 05 C.N. Mataro 27.99 503
39. GABRIEL PARERAS, Pau Victor 05 C.N. Sant Andreu 28.12 496
40. FERNANDEZ MANZANO, Ignacio 06 C.E. Mediterrani 28.19 493
41. SUBIRA SAVON, Eduard 03 C.E. Mediterrani 28.27 488
42. VILAJUANA MIRO, Oriol 05 C.E. Berga Resort 28.36 484
43. CANALETA FAIXO, Biel 03 C.N. Banyoles 28.39 482
44. NIETO ALVAREZ, Adrian 02 C.E. Mediterrani 28.42 481
45. PARDO SANCHEZ, Jaume 04 C.N. Lloret De Mar 28.50 477

DNS MONK ABARCA, Sebastian 06 C.N. Sabadell
WDR PADIAL SALAMO, Marc 00 C.N. L'Hospitalet
WDR RAMOS ORTEGA, Hector 06 C.N. Rubi
WDR BLASCO BRAVO, Pablo 03 U.E. D'Horta
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XVII Trofeu Club Natació Sabadell - IX Memorial Paulus Wildeboer
SABADELL, 11 - 12/3/2023

Event 9 Women, 400m Freestyle Open
11/3/2023 Results
Points: FINA 2023

Rank YB Time Pts

1. YEGRES COTTIN, Maria Victoria 05 C.N. Barcelona 4:20.58 746
50m: 30.15 30.15 150m: 1:35.29 32.67 250m: 2:41.49 33.03 350m: 3:48.23 33.20

100m: 1:02.62 32.47 200m: 2:08.46 33.17 300m: 3:15.03 33.54 400m: 4:20.58 32.35

2. FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ, Aina 06 C.N. Banyoles 4:22.31 731
50m: 30.51 30.51 150m: 1:37.23 33.24 250m: 2:43.75 32.85 350m: 3:50.57 33.26

100m: 1:03.99 33.48 200m: 2:10.90 33.67 300m: 3:17.31 33.56 400m: 4:22.31 31.74

3. LIBREROS BOLIVAR, Manuela 03 Colombia 4:24.58 713
50m: 30.90 30.90 150m: 1:37.74 33.51 250m: 2:44.69 33.30 350m: 3:51.58 33.34

100m: 1:04.23 33.33 200m: 2:11.39 33.65 300m: 3:18.24 33.55 400m: 4:24.58 33.00

4. PUJADAS RUSINOL, Julia 01 C.N. Sant Andreu 4:24.64 712
50m: 29.84 29.84 150m: 1:36.07 33.29 250m: 2:43.23 33.53 350m: 3:51.49 34.39

100m: 1:02.78 32.94 200m: 2:09.70 33.63 300m: 3:17.10 33.87 400m: 4:24.64 33.15

5. GONZALEZ NUEZ, Lucia 06 C.N. Sabadell 4:33.04 649
50m: 31.44 31.44 150m: 1:38.73 34.09 250m: 2:48.31 34.88 350m: 3:58.50 35.12

100m: 1:04.64 33.20 200m: 2:13.43 34.70 300m: 3:23.38 35.07 400m: 4:33.04 34.54

6. COLL MARTI, Julia 07 C.N. Olot 4:33.54 645
50m: 31.71 31.71 150m: 1:41.12 35.20 250m: 2:50.91 34.70 350m: 4:00.46 34.62

100m: 1:05.92 34.21 200m: 2:16.21 35.09 300m: 3:25.84 34.93 400m: 4:33.54 33.08

7. OLIVEIRA LARA, Carolina 07 C.N. Caldes 4:33.87 643
50m: 30.52 30.52 150m: 1:38.69 34.21 250m: 2:48.69 35.04 350m: 3:59.14 35.28

100m: 1:04.48 33.96 200m: 2:13.65 34.96 300m: 3:23.86 35.17 400m: 4:33.87 34.73

8. SERNA IZQUIERDO, Berta 07 C.N. Mataro 4:34.43 639
50m: 31.28 31.28 150m: 1:41.18 35.29 250m: 2:52.01 34.88 350m: 4:00.88 33.96

100m: 1:05.89 34.61 200m: 2:17.13 35.95 300m: 3:26.92 34.91 400m: 4:34.43 33.55

9. FERNANDEZ ROSELLO, Noa 06 C.N. Sabadell 4:42.12 588
50m: 32.05 32.05 150m: 1:41.81 35.36 250m: 2:53.67 36.18 350m: 4:06.48 36.63

100m: 1:06.45 34.40 200m: 2:17.49 35.68 300m: 3:29.85 36.18 400m: 4:42.12 35.64

10. VILLAR MARINA, Ona 07 C.N. Esplugues 4:42.40 586
50m: 32.24 32.24 150m: 1:42.98 35.52 250m: 2:55.02 35.63 350m: 4:06.99 36.15

100m: 1:07.46 35.22 200m: 2:19.39 36.41 300m: 3:30.84 35.82 400m: 4:42.40 35.41

11. ROMAN MANTILLA, Maria Clara 01 Colombia 4:43.29 581
50m: 33.01 33.01 150m: 1:43.89 35.65 250m: 2:55.75 35.74 350m: 4:07.69 35.64

100m: 1:08.24 35.23 200m: 2:20.01 36.12 300m: 3:32.05 36.30 400m: 4:43.29 35.60

12. GABRIEL GOMEZ, Clara 06 C.N. Sabadell 4:43.99 576
50m: 32.04 32.04 150m: 1:42.34 35.71 250m: 2:54.65 36.32 350m: 4:08.33 37.19

100m: 1:06.63 34.59 200m: 2:18.33 35.99 300m: 3:31.14 36.49 400m: 4:43.99 35.66

13. METAIRIE, Charlotte 09 Canet 66 Natation 4:44.18 575
50m: 31.80 31.80 150m: 1:42.96 35.75 250m: 2:55.45 36.30 350m: 4:08.76 36.25

100m: 1:07.21 35.41 200m: 2:19.15 36.19 300m: 3:32.51 37.06 400m: 4:44.18 35.42

14. VALLS PLAZA, Ariadna 06 C.N. Sant Andreu 4:44.44 574
50m: 32.18 32.18 150m: 1:43.45 36.01 250m: 2:56.14 36.27 350m: 4:09.07 36.05

100m: 1:07.44 35.26 200m: 2:19.87 36.42 300m: 3:33.02 36.88 400m: 4:44.44 35.37

15. SOLANELLAS PARERA, Ivet 07 C.N. Terrassa 4:44.64 572
50m: 32.59 32.59 150m: 1:44.19 36.06 250m: 2:56.89 36.45 350m: 4:10.19 36.45

100m: 1:08.13 35.54 200m: 2:20.44 36.25 300m: 3:33.74 36.85 400m: 4:44.64 34.45

16. FERNANDEZ GUTIERREZ, Naiara 05 A.N. Gramenet 4:45.42 568
50m: 32.86 32.86 150m: 1:44.02 35.85 250m: 2:56.56 36.33 350m: 4:09.48 36.18

100m: 1:08.17 35.31 200m: 2:20.23 36.21 300m: 3:33.30 36.74 400m: 4:45.42 35.94
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XVII Trofeu Club Natació Sabadell - IX Memorial Paulus Wildeboer
SABADELL, 11 - 12/3/2023

Event 9, Women, 400m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

17. BARRANGER, Clara 08 Canet 66 Natation 4:45.48 567
50m: 30.86 30.86 150m: 1:40.76 35.25 250m: 2:53.89 36.71 350m: 4:08.90 37.07

100m: 1:05.51 34.65 200m: 2:17.18 36.42 300m: 3:31.83 37.94 400m: 4:45.48 36.58

18. ORTIZ MARTINEZ, Ainhoa 03 C.N. L'Hospitalet 4:45.73 566
50m: 32.42 32.42 150m: 1:44.61 35.94 250m: 2:56.70 35.59 350m: 4:09.66 35.86

100m: 1:08.67 36.25 200m: 2:21.11 36.50 300m: 3:33.80 37.10 400m: 4:45.73 36.07

19. GUERRERO PADIAL, Lidia 07 C.N. Sabadell 4:49.25 545
50m: 31.35 31.35 150m: 1:41.79 35.74 250m: 2:55.77 37.00 350m: 4:11.36 37.62

100m: 1:06.05 34.70 200m: 2:18.77 36.98 300m: 3:33.74 37.97 400m: 4:49.25 37.89

20. PRUNES ARNAU, Jana 07 C.N. Mataro 4:50.99 536
50m: 32.86 32.86 150m: 1:45.44 36.31 250m: 2:59.93 36.92 350m: 4:15.04 37.07

100m: 1:09.13 36.27 200m: 2:23.01 37.57 300m: 3:37.97 38.04 400m: 4:50.99 35.95

21. BLANCO ARDANUY, Carla 01 C.N. L'Hospitalet 4:51.68 532
50m: 33.57 33.57 150m: 1:46.23 36.65 250m: 3:00.79 37.49 350m: 4:15.92 37.75

100m: 1:09.58 36.01 200m: 2:23.30 37.07 300m: 3:38.17 37.38 400m: 4:51.68 35.76

22. MAESTRO LORENZO, Alba 02 C.N. L'Hospitalet 4:54.63 516
50m: 33.43 33.43 150m: 1:46.75 36.47 250m: 3:01.45 37.23 350m: 4:17.46 38.15

100m: 1:10.28 36.85 200m: 2:24.22 37.47 300m: 3:39.31 37.86 400m: 4:54.63 37.17

23. BENITO CASTELLO, Mar 08 C.N. Lleida 4:54.98 514
50m: 33.95 33.95 150m: 1:47.80 37.29 250m: 3:03.43 37.66 350m: 4:18.67 37.46

100m: 1:10.51 36.56 200m: 2:25.77 37.97 300m: 3:41.21 37.78 400m: 4:54.98 36.31

24. HERRERA CASTILLON, Alba 07 C.N. Premia 4:56.82 505
50m: 33.46 33.46 150m: 1:47.31 37.26 250m: 3:02.74 37.68 350m: 4:18.97 38.23

100m: 1:10.05 36.59 200m: 2:25.06 37.75 300m: 3:40.74 38.00 400m: 4:56.82 37.85

25. PADILLA GARCIA, Martina 09 C.N. Granollers 5:03.61 472
50m: 33.91 33.91 200m: 2:28.27 1:17.17 350m: 4:26.19 39.01

100m: 1:11.10 37.19 300m: 3:47.18 1:18.91 400m: 5:03.61 37.42

26. RODRIGUEZ MARIMON, Bruna 06 C.E.N. Cabrera De Mar 5:06.36 459
50m: 34.88 34.88 150m: 1:52.02 39.20 250m: 3:11.10 39.58 350m: 4:29.58 39.01

100m: 1:12.82 37.94 200m: 2:31.52 39.50 300m: 3:50.57 39.47 400m: 5:06.36 36.78

WDR VIDAL MERINO, Julia 07 C.N. Granollers
WDR SUNE PALACIOS, Auria 08 C.N. Navas
WDR GUERRERO RAMOS, Celeste 98 C.N. Sant Andreu

Event 10 Men, 200m Medley Open
11/3/2023 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2023

Rank YB Time Pts

1. MORALES CEBEY, Hector 02 C.N. Granollers 2:07.04 722 A
50m: 26.72 26.72 100m: 59.48 32.76 150m: 1:36.53 37.05 200m: 2:07.04 30.51

2. CASANOVAS SKOUBO, Joan 97 C.N. Sabadell 2:08.96 690 A
50m: 26.94 26.94 100m: 1:01.82 34.88 150m: 1:39.05 37.23 200m: 2:08.96 29.91

3. POU FERNANDEZ, Marc 01 C.N. Mataro 2:10.20 671 A
50m: 27.55 27.55 100m: 1:01.21 33.66 150m: 1:38.24 37.03 200m: 2:10.20 31.96

4. CABEZUELO AREVALO, Albert 04 C.N. Sabadell 2:10.96 659 A
50m: 26.88 26.88 100m: 1:00.31 33.43 150m: 1:39.01 38.70 200m: 2:10.96 31.95

5. ORTIZ MARTINEZ, Carlos 04 C.E. Mediterrani 2:12.63 635 A
50m: 28.03 28.03 100m: 1:01.74 33.71 150m: 1:41.35 39.61 200m: 2:12.63 31.28



Piscina 50m i Cronometratge Automàtic

Splash Meet Manager, 11.75836 Registered to Cataluña 12/3/2023 18:37 - Page 12

XVII Trofeu Club Natació Sabadell - IX Memorial Paulus Wildeboer
SABADELL, 11 - 12/3/2023

Event 10, Men, 200m Medley, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

6. ELIES VAZQUEZ, Pau 03 C.N. Atl Barceloneta 2:14.72 605 A
50m: 27.23 27.23 100m: 1:02.30 35.07 150m: 1:43.30 41.00 200m: 2:14.72 31.42

7. PELEGRINA CUEN, Patrick 01 C.N. Lleida 2:14.73 605 A
50m: 26.99 26.99 100m: 1:01.20 34.21 150m: 1:40.36 39.16 200m: 2:14.73 34.37

8. ARRUABARRENA MAYOR, Unai 01 C.E. Mediterrani 2:14.80 604 A
50m: 27.69 27.69 100m: 1:03.31 35.62 150m: 1:43.07 39.76 200m: 2:14.80 31.73

9. SANCHEZ GONZALEZ, Marcos 04 C.N. Sabadell 2:16.00 588 A
50m: 28.24 28.24 100m: 1:04.09 35.85 150m: 1:45.50 41.41 200m: 2:16.00 30.50

10. TARRATS VILARO, Eudald 03 C.N. Vic-Etb 2:16.12 587 A
50m: 29.13 29.13 100m: 1:05.76 36.63 150m: 1:43.38 37.62 200m: 2:16.12 32.74

11. MATARO CHANTRERO, Jofre 05 C.N. Granollers 2:16.45 583 B
50m: 29.56 29.56 100m: 1:03.66 34.10 150m: 1:43.45 39.79 200m: 2:16.45 33.00

12. FERNANDEZ SIMO, Eric 05 C.N. Granollers 2:16.66 580 B
50m: 29.65 29.65 100m: 1:04.38 34.73 150m: 1:45.28 40.90 200m: 2:16.66 31.38

13. PEREZ PUJOL, Guillem 04 C.N. Terrassa 2:17.57 569 B
50m: 28.46 28.46 100m: 1:04.90 36.44 150m: 1:46.23 41.33 200m: 2:17.57 31.34

14. BLANES FRIGOLA, Aleix 04 C.E. Agora 2:18.12 562 B
50m: 28.80 28.80 100m: 1:06.19 37.39 150m: 1:46.88 40.69 200m: 2:18.12 31.24

15. GIJON ESPIGARES, Javier 99 C.E. Mediterrani 2:18.83 553 B
50m: 28.39 28.39 100m: 1:03.30 34.91 150m: 1:43.80 40.50 200m: 2:18.83 35.03

16. RODELAS FARRE, Eric 03 C.N. Terrassa 2:18.98 551 B
50m: 29.30 29.30 100m: 1:07.31 38.01 150m: 1:44.81 37.50 200m: 2:18.98 34.17

17. BURILLO BENITEZ, Eloy 99 C.N. Cerdanyola 2:20.14 538 B
50m: 30.10 30.10 100m: 1:06.16 36.06 150m: 1:49.39 43.23 200m: 2:20.14 30.75

18. GRANERO PEREZ, Abel 05 C.N. Granollers 2:20.31 536 B
50m: 29.01 29.01 100m: 1:08.10 39.09 150m: 1:48.41 40.31 200m: 2:20.31 31.90

19. ORTEGA SANCHEZ, Alex 05 C.N. Sabadell 2:20.47 534 B
50m: 29.77 29.77 100m: 1:06.67 36.90 150m: 1:48.81 42.14 200m: 2:20.47 31.66

20. ESPANA VENTURA, Hugo 05 C.E. Mediterrani 2:21.19 526 ?
50m: 28.67 28.67 100m: 1:05.61 36.94 150m: 1:49.17 43.56 200m: 2:21.19 32.02

MATSUYAMA PASTOR, Akira 95 C.N. Premia 2:21.19 526 ?
50m: 29.24 29.24 100m: 1:06.32 37.08 150m: 1:48.30 41.98 200m: 2:21.19 32.89

22. ANSON BARRIENTOS, Pere 04 C.N. Sant Andreu 2:21.71 520
50m: 28.93 28.93 100m: 1:09.21 40.28 150m: 1:47.22 38.01 200m: 2:21.71 34.49

23. RIBAS GARCIA, Oriol 06 C.N. Sant Feliu 2:22.58 511
50m: 30.07 30.07 100m: 1:07.38 37.31 150m: 1:46.94 39.56 200m: 2:22.58 35.64

24. ROURE GRIGELMO, Pau 04 C.N. Sabadell 2:22.59 511
50m: 29.43 29.43 100m: 1:05.77 36.34 150m: 1:47.40 41.63 200m: 2:22.59 35.19

25. MOLINA BERMUDEZ, Pau 06 C.N. Terrassa 2:23.15 505
50m: 29.99 29.99 100m: 1:07.37 37.38 150m: 1:49.02 41.65 200m: 2:23.15 34.13

26. SISCART MUNTANE, Oleguer 06 C.N. Barcelona 2:23.28 503
50m: 29.81 29.81 100m: 1:08.12 38.31 150m: 1:50.03 41.91 200m: 2:23.28 33.25

27. BOTE BONELL, Josep 04 C.N. Terrassa 2:23.60 500
50m: 28.92 28.92 100m: 1:06.10 37.18 150m: 1:49.58 43.48 200m: 2:23.60 34.02

28. EZCURRA SANUY, Marti 04 C.N. Martorell 2:23.86 497
50m: 29.90 29.90 100m: 1:10.04 40.14 150m: 1:50.22 40.18 200m: 2:23.86 33.64
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XVII Trofeu Club Natació Sabadell - IX Memorial Paulus Wildeboer
SABADELL, 11 - 12/3/2023

Event 10, Men, 200m Medley, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

29. VIDAL MARTINEZ, Jordi 03 C.N. Atl Barceloneta 2:24.33 492
50m: 28.22 28.22 100m: 1:07.04 38.82 150m: 1:48.65 41.61 200m: 2:24.33 35.68

30. PASTOR VALLE, Ivan 03 C.N. Vallirana 2:25.60 479
50m: 30.09 30.09 100m: 1:07.69 37.60 150m: 1:49.97 42.28 200m: 2:25.60 35.63

31. LUQUE SERRANO, Adria 05 GEiEG 2:25.67 479
50m: 30.62 30.62 100m: 1:07.56 36.94 150m: 1:52.37 44.81 200m: 2:25.67 33.30

32. MIRAPEIX DUFOL, Santiago 06 C.N. Barcelona 2:28.18 455
50m: 29.88 29.88 100m: 1:09.65 39.77 150m: 1:53.77 44.12 200m: 2:28.18 34.41

33. FERRER CEDILLO, Martin 06 C.N. Prat Llobregat 2:29.83 440
50m: 31.50 31.50 100m: 1:10.92 39.42 150m: 1:54.56 43.64 200m: 2:29.83 35.27

WDR GIL TARAZONA, Pol 96 C.N. Barcelona
WDR DE CELIS MONTALBAN, Sergio 00 C.N. Sabadell

Event 11 Women, 200m Medley Open
11/3/2023 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2023

Rank YB Time Pts

1. FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ, Aina 06 C.N. Banyoles 2:23.49 679 A
50m: 31.99 31.99 100m: 1:10.67 38.68 150m: 1:50.04 39.37 200m: 2:23.49 33.45

2. VALL MONTERO, Jessica 88 C.N. Sant Andreu 2:25.33 653 A
50m: 31.64 31.64 100m: 1:09.79 38.15 150m: 1:49.77 39.98 200m: 2:25.33 35.56

3. VALLS SANS, Laia 04 C.N. Sabadell 2:25.70 648 A
50m: 29.86 29.86 100m: 1:09.30 39.44 150m: 1:51.46 42.16 200m: 2:25.70 34.24

4. GARMENDIA GASCA, Mar 06 C.N. Banyoles 2:27.09 630 A
50m: 30.68 30.68 100m: 1:09.27 38.59 150m: 1:52.82 43.55 200m: 2:27.09 34.27

5. PALOMINO SUCARRATS, Laia 07 C.N. Sabadell 2:27.88 620 A
50m: 31.42 31.42 100m: 1:09.08 37.66 150m: 1:53.06 43.98 200m: 2:27.88 34.82

6. GONZALEZ SAN JOSE, Paula 00 C.N. L'Hospitalet 2:28.70 610 A
50m: 31.49 31.49 100m: 1:12.79 41.30 150m: 1:54.71 41.92 200m: 2:28.70 33.99

7. MUNOZ ARMENGOU, Julia 07 C.N. Atl Barceloneta 2:29.81 596 A
50m: 31.05 31.05 100m: 1:09.77 38.72 150m: 1:57.08 47.31 200m: 2:29.81 32.73

8. SOJO SERRAT, Rocio 07 C.E. Mediterrani 2:31.96 571 A
50m: 32.18 32.18 100m: 1:12.48 40.30 150m: 1:56.84 44.36 200m: 2:31.96 35.12

9. HERNANDEZ PUIGDOLLERS, Carlota 07 C.N. Premia 2:32.77 562 A
50m: 31.37 31.37 100m: 1:13.84 42.47 150m: 1:58.83 44.99 200m: 2:32.77 33.94

10. MARGUI SOLA, Nuria 05 C.N. Olot 2:34.28 546 A
50m: 32.91 32.91 100m: 1:12.67 39.76 150m: 1:59.46 46.79 200m: 2:34.28 34.82

11. MIRAPEIX DUFOL, Nerea 04 C.N. Barcelona 2:35.74 531 B
50m: 31.76 31.76 100m: 1:14.01 42.25 150m: 2:00.75 46.74 200m: 2:35.74 34.99

12. BARBERA CABELLO, Martina 07 GEiEG 2:36.66 521 B
50m: 34.19 34.19 100m: 1:15.76 41.57 150m: 2:00.32 44.56 200m: 2:36.66 36.34

13. SECO GARCIA, Andrea 97 C.N. Mataro 2:36.72 521 B
50m: 31.74 31.74 100m: 1:13.40 41.66 150m: 2:00.07 46.67 200m: 2:36.72 36.65

14. RUIZ BARRAGAN, Lucia 03 C.N. Barcelona 2:37.47 513 B
50m: 33.14 33.14 100m: 1:11.77 38.63 150m: 1:59.41 47.64 200m: 2:37.47 38.06



Piscina 50m i Cronometratge Automàtic

Splash Meet Manager, 11.75836 Registered to Cataluña 12/3/2023 18:37 - Page 14

XVII Trofeu Club Natació Sabadell - IX Memorial Paulus Wildeboer
SABADELL, 11 - 12/3/2023

Event 11, Women, 200m Medley, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

15. AGUILAR MARTINEZ, Elisabeth 99 C.N. Premia 2:38.47 504 B
